			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BOILDING.		R	
	MHL064-161		B. WING			2/2025
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
KOODY	HEALTH CARE SERV	ICES INC II	BY COURT MOUNT, NC	27803		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 000	INITIAL COMMEN	тѕ	V 000			
	An annual and folloon 7/2/25. Deficien	ow up survey was completed cies were cited.				
		sed for the following service C 27G .5600A Supervised th Mental Illness.				
	The facility is licensed for 5 and currently has a census of 5. The survey sample consisted of audits of 3 current clients.					
V 111	27G .0205 (A-B) Assessment/Treatment/Habilitation Plan		V 111			
	10A NCAC 27G .0205 ASSESSMENT AND TREATMENT/HABILITATION OR SERVICE PLAN					
	(a) An assessment shall be completed for a client, according to governing body policy, prior to the delivery of services, and shall include, but not					
	be limited to: (1) the client's presenting problem; (2) the client's needs and strengths; (3) a provisional or admitting diagnosis with an					
	established diagnosof admission, exce	sis determined within 30 days pt that a client admitted to a ner 24-hour medical program				
	shall have an estab admission;	olished diagnosis upon ial, family, and medical history;				
	and					
	(5) evaluations or assessments, such as psychiatric, substance abuse, medical, and					
	vocational, as appropriate to the client's needs.  (b) When services are provided prior to the					
		implementation of the				
	treatment/habilitation	on or service plan, hereafter				
		plan," strategies to address the problem shall be documented.				

Division of Health Service Regulation LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

				(X3) DATE COMP		
				R		
		MHL064-161	B. WING		07/0	2/2025
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
KOODY	HEALTH CARE SERV	ICES INC II	BY COURT	27002		
ROCKY MC					DNI .	0.5
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROINT DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 111	failed to ensure an of 3 audited clients delivery of services  Review on 6/30/25  - Admitted: 4/11/  - Diagnoses: Scl Psychosis, Hyperte Symptoms, Cogniti  - No documental assessment  Interview on 7/1/25 Professional (QP) r  - The facility had permanent QP but medical leave so sh March of 2025  - As acting QP, s visited the facility as staff  - She had not be	et as evidenced by: view and interview, the facility admission assessment for 1 (#1) was completed prior to . The findings are: client #1's record revealed: 25 nizoaffective Disorder, nsion, Fetal Alcohol ve Impairment tion of an admission the acting Qualified	V 111			
	Interview on 6/30/2	5 the Supervisor reported:				

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

AND BLAN OF CORRECTION . IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:			X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
				A. BUILDING.		R	
MHL064-161		B. WING			07/02/2025		
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
KOODY	HEALTH CARE SERV	ICES INC II		BY COURT OUNT, NC	27803		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL				PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 111	<ul> <li>The QP for the facility had been out on medical leave</li> <li>They had an acting QP but she had not been completing any client documentation</li> <li>Client #1's admission assessment was not completed due to the QP being unable to work at the time client #1 was admitted</li> <li>The QP had resumed completing client documentation, including admission assessments, but was still not able to come to the facility in person</li> <li>Interview on 6/30/25 the Administrator reported: <ul> <li>The facility's QP was out on medical leave and there was an acting QP in place since March 2025</li> <li>She was not aware client #1's admission assessment was not completed</li> </ul> </li> </ul>		V 111				
V 114	V 114 27G .0207 Emergency Plans and Supplies  10A NCAC 27G .0207 EMERGENCY PLANS AND SUPPLIES  (a) Each facility shall develop a written fire plan and a disaster plan and shall make a copy of these plans available to the county emergency services agencies upon request. The plans shall include evacuation procedures and routes.  (b) The plans shall be made available to all staff and evacuation procedures and routes shall be posted in the facility.  (c) Fire and disaster drills in a 24-hour facility shall be held at least quarterly and shall be repeated for each shift.  Drills shall be conducted under conditions that simulate the facility's response to fire emergencies.		V 114				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 12N611 If continuation sheet 3 of 6

Division of Health Service Regulation							
	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/S		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED			
						F	
MHL064-161				B. WING		07/0	2/2025
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
KOODV	HEALTH CARE SERV	ICES INC II	601 COLE	Y COURT			
KOODI	HEALIH CARE SERV	ICES INC II	ROCKY M	OUNT, NC 2	27803		
(X4) ID				ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI		COMPLETE DATE
					DEFICIENCY)		
V 114	Continued From pa	ige 3		V 114			
	(d) Each facility sha	all have a first a	aid kit				
	accessible for use.	an nave a mot e	iid Kit				
	This Rule is not met as evidenced by:						
	Based on record review and interview the facility						
	failed to ensure fire and disaster drills were						
	completed quarterly and on each shift. The findings are:		orint. The				
			_				
	Review on 6/30/25 of the facility's fire and disaster drills from July 1, 2024 - June 29, 2025						
	revealed:	July 1, 2024 - 3	June 29, 2025				
	- No 3rd shift fire	or disaster dri	lls				
	Interview on 6/30/2						
	<ul><li>He had been at</li><li>He had particip</li></ul>						
	- There had been						
	since he had been residing there						
	Interview on 6/20/25 alient #2 reported						
	Interview on 6/30/25 client #2 reported: - The facility practiced fire drills and tornado						
	drills						
	- He had never b	een woken up	for a drill				
	Interview on 6/20/2	5 client #2 rese	ortod:				
	Interview on 6/30/2 - He had practice						
	not disaster drills	o armo at t	Jasiniy bat				
		ld him what to	do if there was a				
	tornado		his has J. J.				
	in the hallway if the		his head down				
	- Fire drills were						
	Interview on 6/30/2	5 staff #1 repoi	rted:				

STATE FORM 6899 If continuation sheet 4 of 6 12N611

Division of Health Service Regulation					,		
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN	AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED		
					R		
	MUI 064 464		B. WING				
		MHL064-161			07/0	2/2025	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE			
		601 COLF	Y COURT				
KOODY	HEALTH CARE SERV	ICES INC II	OUNT, NC 27803				
(X4) ID PREFIX		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		(X5) COMPLETE	
TAG		SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI		DATE	
				DEFICIENCY)			
\/ 44.4	0	A	\/ 44.4				
V 114	Continued From pa	ge 4	V 114				
	- He was respon	sible for fire and disaster drills					
		a fire and disaster drill each					
	month						
	- "Haven't done	one at night with them					
		them (drills) on first and					
	second shifts"	,					
	- "Mostly during	the day. It's a tough					
	neighborhood arou	nd here"					
	- "I don't think ar	yone knows that I haven't					
	done them at night. Is it required?"						
		t their meds (medications),					
		, so I don't really bother them					
	at night like that"						
		5 the Supervisor reported:					
	- The shifts at the						
		ım - 4:00 pm					
		00 pm - 12:00 am					
		) am - 8:00 am					
		vare that fire and disaster drills					
	had not been comp	have completed 3rd shift drills					
	- Stall #1 SHOULU	nave completed 3rd shift drills					
	This deficiency constitutes a re-cited deficiency						
	and must be corrected within 30 days.						
	and must be conceded within 50 days.						
V 726	V 736 27G .0303(c) Facility and Grounds Maintenance		V 736				
V 730	27G .0303(C) Facili	ty and Grounds Maintenance	V 730				
	104 NCAC 27G 03	803 LOCATION AND					
	EXTERIOR REQUIREMENTS (c) Each facility and its grounds shall be						
		e, clean, attractive and orderly					
		e kept free from offensive					
	odor.	2 Spr 33 mom ononoivo					
	2401.						
	This Rule is not me	et as evidenced bv:					
		ion and interview, the facility					
		l in a safe, clean, attractive					
	and orderly manner						

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

12N611 If continuation sheet 5 of 6

MHL064-161    Suma   Street Address   St	AND DIAN OF CORRECTION . IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
MALO64-161  MALO OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 601 COLBY COURT ROCKY MOUNT, NC 27803  (XA)1)  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FROCKY MOUNT, NC 27803  (XA)2  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FROCKY MOUNT, NC 27803  (XA)3  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FROCKY MOUNT, NC 27803  V 736  CONTINUED SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  V 736  Continued From page 5  V 736  Observation on 6/30/25 at 11:50 am revealed: The kitchen had the following: The walls and cabinets were speckled with a brown substance The table felt sticky and had scratches across the entire surface The table felt sticky and had scratches across the entire surface The balor to client #1 and client #5 had the following: Window with a blind with 3 broken slats The bedroom of client #2 and client #4 had an area outside the bathroom with carpet with 2 rips about 12 inches each and an area about 12 inches long that was loose from the metal transition strip The bedroom of client #3 had the following: Such to the carpet by the door approximately 12 inches and 24 inches long The bedroom of client #3 had the following: Such to the carpet by the door approximately 12 inches and 24 inches long The black tape stuck to the carpet by the door approximately 12 inches and 24 inches long The black tape stuck to the carpet by the door approximately 12 inches and 24 inches long The black tape on the floor was because the					A. BUILDING:			 	
CALL		MHL064-161			B. WING		1		
CAJ   D   SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES   SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES   SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES   CRACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   PREFIX TAG   TAG   CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE DATE DEFICIENCY WITH DATE DEFICIENCY WITH DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE	NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE			
PRÉFIX TAG  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  V 736  Continued From page 5  Observation on 6/30/25 at 11:50 am revealed: - The kitchen had the following: - The walls and cabinets were speckled with a brown substance - Window over the sink had a blind with one broken slat - The table felt sticky and had scratches across the entire surface - The bedroom of client #1 and client #5 had the following: - A strip of black tape about 18 inches long stuck to the carpet - Window with a blind with 3 broken slats - The bedroom for client #2 and client #4 had an area outside the bathroom with carpet with 2 rips about 12 inches and an area about 12 inches long that was loose from the metal transition strip - The bedroom of client #3 had the following: - 2 strips of black tape stuck to the carpet by the door approximately 12 inches and 24 inches long - 2 spots covered with a black substance approximately the size of softballs inside the closet  Interview on 6/30/25 staff #1 reported: - The black tape on the floor was because the	KOODY	HEALTH CARE SERV	ICES INC II			27803			
Observation on 6/30/25 at 11:50 am revealed:  The kitchen had the following:  The walls and cabinets were speckled with a brown substance  Window over the sink had a blind with one broken slat  The table felt sticky and had scratches across the entire surface  The bedroom of client #1 and client #5 had the following:  A strip of black tape about 18 inches long stuck to the carpet  Window with a blind with 3 broken slats  The bedroom for client #2 and client #4 had an area outside the bathroom with carpet with 2 rips about 12 inches each and an area about 12 inches long that was loose from the metal transition strip  The bedroom of client #3 had the following:  2 strips of black tape stuck to the carpet by the door approximately 12 inches and 24 inches long  2 spots covered with a black substance approximately the size of softballs inside the closet  Interview on 6/30/25 staff #1 reported:  The black tape on the floor was because the	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PREC	EDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR	JLD BE	COMPLETE	
- The kitchen had the following: - The walls and cabinets were speckled with a brown substance - Window over the sink had a blind with one broken slat - The table felt sticky and had scratches across the entire surface - The bedroom of client #1 and client #5 had the following: - A strip of black tape about 18 inches long stuck to the carpet - Window with a blind with 3 broken slats - The bedroom for client #2 and client #4 had an area outside the bathroom with carpet with 2 rips about 12 inches each and an area about 12 inches long that was loose from the metal transition strip - The bedroom of client #3 had the following: - 2 strips of black tape stuck to the carpet by the door approximately 12 inches and 24 inches long - 2 spots covered with a black substance approximately the size of softballs inside the closet  Interview on 6/30/25 staff #1 reported: - The black tape on the floor was because the	V 736	Continued From page 5		V 736					
Interview on 6/30/25 the Administrator reported: - She did not own the house the facility was in - She would reach out to the landlord about the repairs  This deficiency constitutes a re-cited deficiency and must be corrected within 30 days.		Observation on 6/3  The kitchen ha The walls a with a brown substa Window ov one broken slat The table for across the entire state of the following: A strip of b stuck to the carpet Window with an area outside the rips about 12 inches inches long that was transition strip The bedroom of an area outside the rips about 12 inches inches long that was transition strip The bedroom of a strip of I by the door approximately the scloset  Interview on 6/30/2 The black tape carpet was ripped i  Interview on 6/30/2 She did not ow She would read repairs  This deficiency con	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 5  Observation on 6/30/25 at 11:50 am revealed:  The kitchen had the following:  The walls and cabinets were speckled with a brown substance  Window over the sink had a blind with one broken slat  The table felt sticky and had scratches across the entire surface  The bedroom of client #1 and client #5 had the following:  A strip of black tape about 18 inches long stuck to the carpet  Window with a blind with 3 broken slats  The bedroom for client #2 and client #4 had an area outside the bathroom with carpet with 2 rips about 12 inches each and an area about 12 inches long that was loose from the metal transition strip  The bedroom of client #3 had the following:  2 strips of black tape stuck to the carpet by the door approximately 12 inches and 24 inches long  2 spots covered with a black substance approximately the size of softballs inside the closet  Interview on 6/30/25 staff #1 reported:  The black tape on the floor was because the carpet was ripped in those places  Interview on 6/30/25 the Administrator reported:  She did not own the house the facility was in  She would reach out to the landlord about the						

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

6899 12N611 If continuation sheet 6 of 6